

**FY 2021-2022 Virginia Beach Budget  
Response to Council Questions**

**Question Number:** 72

**Question:** Would you mind sharing what the existing Stormwater maintenance teams look like currently?

**Date Requested:** 4/14/21

**Requested By:** Councilmember Berlucchi

**Department:** Public Works

**Response:** Stormwater Pump Stations - 2 FTEs (Mechanics), supplemented by an Annual Services Pump Station Contract

Pipe Cleaning Crews – 8 FTEs/4 crews with 5 vacuum/water jet trucks, supplemented by Annual Services Contract for stormwater pipe cleaning/CCTV/repairs

Street Sweeping – 3 FTEs, supplemented by an Annual Services Street Sweeping Contract

Cave-In Repair – 23 FTEs/3 crews, supplemented by Annual Services Contract for stormwater pipe cleaning/CCTV/repairs

Roadside Ditches – 12 FTEs/1 crew, no current contract support

Off Road Ditches – 19 FTEs/3 crews, supplemented by Annual Services Contract that includes major ditch work

Mosquito Control – 26 FTEs/6 crews, no contract support